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Honeywell
Honeywell Automation India Ltd.
CIN: L29299PN1984PLC017951

Phone: +91 20 6603 9400 Fax: +91 20 6603 9800

FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED
SEPTEMBER 30, 2016

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars

Quarter ended

Year to date

Previous year ended

September 30, 2016

June 30, 2016

September 30, 2015

September 30, 2016

September 30, 2015

March 31, 2016

Total Income from operations (Net)

58,918

57,214

51,677

116,132

103,880

222,153

Net Profit for the period (before Tax,
Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)

7,069

5,847

6,208

12,916

12,209

22,616

Net Profit for the period before tax (after
Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)

7,069

5,847

6,208

12,916

12,209

22,616

Net Profit for the period after tax (after
Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)

4,538

3,819

4,151

8,357

7,902

14,119

Total Comprehensive Income for the
period [Comprising Profit for the period
(after tax) and Other Comprehensive
Income (after tax)]

4,192

3,831

4,109

8,023

7,816

13,771

Equity share capital

Earnings per share (EPS) -

(a) Basic and Diluted before extraordinary
items (Rs.) (Not annualised)

(b) Basic and Diluted after extraordinary
items (Rs.) (Not annualised)

Notes:

. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 09, 2016. The
same have also been subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors.

. Thefinancial results for the quarter and year to date ended September 30, 2015 and for the year ended March 31, 2016 have been restated to comply

with Ind AS to make them comparable.

. The Company has only one segment viz. “Automation & Control Systems” as per Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) - 108 Operating Segment

requirement.

. Ms. Sangeet Hunjan has resigned as Company Secretary. The resignation shall be effective close of business hours of November 24, 2016. The

Company is in the process of identifying the successor.
. Previous periods/year figures have been regrouped, wherever necessary.

. The Company has prepared its first Ind AS compliant Financial Results for the periods commencing April 01, 2016 with restated comparative figures
for the year ended March 31, 2016 in compliance with Ind AS. Accordingly, the Opening Balance Sheet, in line with Ind AS transitional provisions, has
been prepared as at April 01, 2015, the date of company's transition to Ind AS. In accordance with Ind AS 101 First-time Adoption of Ind AS, the
Company has presented a reconciliation from the financial results under Accounting Standards notified under the Companies (Accounting Standards)
Rules, 2006 ("Previous GAAP") of the total comprehensive income for the quarter and year to date ended September 30, 2015 and year ended March
31,2016 and of the equity as on April 01,2015 and March 31,2016.

Reconciliation between the financial results as previously reported, referred as 'Previous GAAP' and Ind AS for quarter/yearis presented in the table

below:

Reconciliation of the Total Comprehensive Income

Quarter ended
September 30, 2015

Year to date
September 30, 2015

Year to date
March 31, 2016

Net profit under previous GAAP

Adjustments on account of share based payments, employee benefits and

fair valuation
Deferred Tax impact
Net profit for the period

Other Comprehensive income (Net of tax)

4,128
45

(22)
4,151
(42)

7,849
98

(46)
7,901
(85)

13,851
452

(184)
14,119
(348)

Total Comprehensive income under Ind AS

4,109

7,816

13,771

Reconciliation of the equity

As at March 31,2016

As at April 01, 2015

Equity as per previous GAAP
Proposed dividend

Adjustments on account of share based payments, employee benefits and fair valuation

Equity under Ind As

100,974
1,064
163
102,201

88,187
1,330
144
89,661
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WATERPROOFING EXPERT

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and
Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites at
www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.honeywellautomationindia.com.

Place : Bangalore
Date : November 09, 2016

For HONEYWELL AUTOMATION INDIA LIMITED

Regd. Office: 56 & 57, Hadapsar Industrial Estate, Pune 411 013
E-mail: HAIL.InvestorServices @ Honeywell.com | Website: www.honeywellautomationindia.com

PIDILITE INDUSTRIES LIMITED

ONE DROP
INSTANT ADHESIVE

Fevi kwik?

Ashish Gaikwad
Managing Director

super
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EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30.09.2016

T R 0 A FAR A (¢ [l 1)
R, Quarter ended Six Months ended Quarter ended Six Months ended
. e / 30.09.2016 30.09.2015 30.09.2016 30.09.2015 30.09.2016 30.09.2015 30.09.2016 30.09.2015
T: 0%, FhH: R00 T, Sr. Particulars
% ﬁ No. Standalone Consolidated
e TaSTet, el slifaftemedia (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited)
o, wRaren anfde ST
. 1 | Total income from operations 1,328.26 1,246.08 2,817.60 2,637.33 1,529.51 1,403.12 3,220.82 2,960.56
y Ty ofEn fafow fawiedla o P
ElCERl 31.%\"1. ERER] ‘ﬁﬂr’ﬁf 2 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items) 314.72 278.04 700.68 595.11 320.88 293.24 709.60 622.25
T T OUSE IW A, W
gbchlodlicmnlﬂlcf‘l ‘g eI e 3 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items) 314.72 278.04 700.68 595.11 320.88 293.24 709.60 622.25
2 L .
9 A W helen SR At . . T
. 4 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items 226.16 193.15 498.54 419.58 231.23 204.36 503.38 438.92
3TETEl VR g9 Wesdhy Al o (Loss) P ( P )
3. ST UTTOMERET A’ 1 o 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss)
et TITITS A el SeeiE. for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] 226.05 193.12 498.35 419.41 231.12 204.33 503.19 438.75
HUTGH : WW SHTeohT
0 — Qu¢, T - qoo E o 6 | Equity Share Capital 51.27 51.27 51.27 51.27 51.27 51.27 51.27 51.27
a.q.iaa'.i: 7 | Earnings Per Share (of ¥ 1/- each)
TSl clehsiiare S e Basic: @ 4.41 @ 3.77 @ 9.72 @ 8.18 @ 4.50 @ 3.95 @ 9.77 @ 8.51
T, A Saees s foe=m )
q SN TRV WIS edEeie Diluted: @ 4.41 @ 3.77 @ 9.72 @ 8.18 @ 4.50 @ 3.95 @ 9.76 @ 8.50

qAfeRel 9 Eehel (Sf. gIHia 9 .
fr M), SRR Heee
(B W 4. W), IR EEE
I R (S S T FHereno),
- e T (S, q i),
TEAR Wohed (1 Teui), @
°¢I°|HI¢II(1I('1 3_1'\1:"[ A — hHA
YRR AU (ST Rdied) o
TR SaT=n 38 SR TR ST,
HUTE : A Taed,

@ For the period only and not annualised.
Note:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Six Months ended Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure

Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on Company’s
website www.pidilite.com

Bharat Puri
Managing Director

Place : Mumbai
Date : 9" November, 2016

Regd. Office: 7th Floor, Regent Chambers, Jamnalal Bajaj Marg, 208, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021.

Tel No.: 91 22 2835 7000 Fax: 91 22 2835 6007 Email address: investor.relations @ pidilite.co.in Website: www.pidilite.com CIN: L24100MH1969PLC014336




