

अंकलिपी

मीडिया वॉच

पुरूष मला समजलेला, संघाचं हिंदू राष्ट्राचं स्वप्न साकार होईल?, आणि सोशल मीडिया आणि लैंगिकता या तीन भिन्न परिसंवादांनी अंक वाचनीय केला आहे. संघाचं हिंदू राष्ट्राचं स्वप्न साकार होईल? या परिसंवादात रावसाहेब कसबे, रमेश पतंगे, शेषराव मोरे, मा.गो.वैद्य आदी मान्यवरांचे लेख आहेत. तर,पुरूष मला समजलेला या परिसंवादात मल्लिका अमरशेख, शर्मिष्ठा भोसले, हिना कौसर खान, योजना यादव आदी लेखिकांनी 'पुरूष' उलगडून सांगितला आहे. सोशल मीडिया आणि लैंगिकता या परिसंवादाच्या माध्यमातून एकदम ताज्या विषयाला हात घालण्यात आला आहे

> संपादक : अविनाश दुधे पाने १९०. किंमत १५० रूपये

चतुरंग अन्वय



कथा, दीर्घकथा आणि अनुवादित कथा असा समृद्ध कथाविभाग हे यंदाच्या अंकाचे वैशिष्ट्य आहे. आसाराम लोमटे यांची दीर्घकथा विशेष उल्लेखनीय. इतरही अनेक महत्त्वाची लेखकमंडळी आहेत. कथेप्रमाणेच कवितेचा विभागही दर्जेदार आहे. आजच्या काळातील अभिव्यक्तिबद्दलचा वसंत आबाजी डहाके यांचा आणि रा. चिं. ढेरे यांच्यावरील तारा भवाळकर यांचा लेखही वाचनीय.

संपादक: महेश कराडकर पाने २१२, किंमत १८० रुपये.

मुशाफिरी

युनिक फिचर्सचा जगावेगळी मुशाफिरी अंकामध्ये देशविदेशातील विविध शहरे, म्युझियम्स, जंगल, ठिकाणे याची ओळख करून देण्यात आली आहे. माऊंट ब्रोमो, चिलिकाच्या सोबतीने चालताना, डॉन बॉस्को म्युझियम, अथेन्स, पन्ना, अरुणाचल यांची सफर घडताना वाचक या पर्यटनस्थळांकडे आकर्षित होत जातो. हरिश्चंद्रगडाची फोटो मुशाफिरीही जबरदस्त आहे. इस्फाहान, इराणमधील अर्धं जग या लेखांमुळे इस्लामी देशांमधील पर्यटनाकडे सकारात्मक दृष्टीने पाहण्यासाठी मदत होते.

संपादक: सहास कुलकर्णी, आनंद अवधानी, पाने १४४, मृल्य- १२० रुपये

चारचौघी

कथा, परिसंवाद, फीचर आदी लेखनप्रकार यात वाचण्यास मिळतात. गावाकडची बायको ही भा. ल. महाबळ यांची विनोदी कथा धमाल उडवते. गुरुनाथ तेंडुलकर, सुमित शेटे, मोहना कारखानीस, अश्विनी ताम्हणकर, सुशिला दुबे, शुभा नाईक आदींच्या कथाही वाचनीय आहेत. 'येत्या ५० वर्षातील कुटुंबे या परिसंवादात डॉ. सुलभा सुब्रमण्यम, डॉ. मृणाल मराठे, वैशाली शेवरे, अमेय कुलकर्णी, मनोरमा पुरोहित, स्मिता जोगळेकर यांनी विचार मांडले आहेत.

संपादक: रोहिणी हट्टंगडी, पाने- २४२, किंमत- रु. १३०

चौफेर समाचार

नावाप्रमाणंच साहित्याची 'चौफेर' सफर घडवणारा हा अंक आहे. महाश्वेतादेवी यांच्या वडिलांबद्दलच्या आठवणी, स्वत:चं घर विकन जगभ्रमंतीस गेलेल्या संदीपा आणि चेतन या दाम्पत्याचं अनुभवकथन, 'आयबीएन-लोकमत'वर गाजलेल्या 'ग्रेट भेट' कार्यक्रमाच्या निर्मितीची गोष्ट, यासह जयंत विद्वांस यांचा ललित लेख, दिनकर रायकर यांनी उलगडलेलं वसंतदादा पाटील यांचं व्यक्तिचित्र, शिल्पा केळकर-उपाध्ये यांचा 'अंतरंग एका एनआरआयचं' हे लेख तसेच भारत सासणे यांची कथाही वाचनीय

> संपादक: महावीर मद्राण्णा, पाने: २०४, किंमत: २०० रुपये.

कान्हेरी

ब्रॅंड पतंजली, रिओ ऑलिम्पिकमधील विजेते, भारताच्या आर्थिक उदारीकरणाची २५ वर्षे अशा विविध विषयांवरील लेख वाचनीय आहेत. 'जलयुक्त शिवाराचे यश' हा संजीव उन्हाळे यांचा, तर दुष्काळमुक्तीसाठी 'पानी फाऊंडेशन' आणि 'नाम' या संस्थांनी केलेल्या कार्याचा यांचा आढावा घेणारा हर्षल मळेकर यांचा लेख आहे. 'आता रणांगणावरही महिला' हा लेख दिवाकर देशपांडे यांचा लेखही उल्लेखनीय.

संपादक: रामकृष्ण जोगळेकर पाने – १७८, किंमत - १०० रुपये

दर्यावदी

समुद्री लोकजीवनाची अंगे आणि मत्स्यव्यवसाय, माशांचे जीवशास्त्रीय विवेचन या अंगाने पाहण्याचा प्रयत्न दर्यावर्दीच्या अंकात केला जातो. यंदा अमेरिकन लॉबस्टर व खेकडा (डॉ. सूर्यकांत व डॉ. सुप्रिया येरागी), कोकणातील मत्स्यव्यवसाय (डॉ. प्र. च. राजे), सागरी अन्नसाखळी येतेय धोक्यात (डॉ. बा. गो. कुलकर्णी), सर्प- समज गैरसमज (डॉ. मंगेश जांभळे), मासेमारी प्रकल्प (शुभदा पेडणेकर), लाँच व्यवसायातील उत्तुंग व्यक्तिमत्त्व - कमल शहाबुद्दीन बामणे (अमोल सरतांडेल) असे सागरी जीवनाचा वेध घेणारे लेख आहेत.

संपादक: अमोल सरतांडेल.

पृष्ठे १२४, मूल्य ८० रु. खेळखंडोबा

किरात व्यक्ती तितक्या प्रवृत्ती या उक्तीनुसार माणसाच्या नात्यातले विविध कंगोरे उलगडण्याचा प्रयत्न या अंकात केलेला आहे. अंकातील 'हे आणि ते' ही कथा वाचनीय. या अंकात मान्यवरांच्या घेतलेल्या मुलाखती, चौकट मोडताना तसेच दरवाजा ओलांडताना हे लेख वाचनीय आहेत.

> संपादक: सीमा शशांक मराठे पाने १९७, किंमत ९० रूपये

पुढचं पाऊल

अंकाचे यंदा पाचवे वर्ष असल्याने 'पाचाचा महिमा' मांडला आहे. पृथ्वी, आप, तेज, वायू आणि आकाश या पंचमहाभूतांनी सृष्टी बनली आहे. सृष्टीत जे जे आहे त्यात पंचमहाभूतांचा अंश आहे. पाचाशी आपलं नातं तिथेच सुरू होतं, या नात्याचा वेध घेतलाय. अहल्या, द्रौपदी, सीता, तारा आणि मंदोदरी या पंचकन्यांवरील दीर्घ लेख अभ्यासपूर्ण आहे. पाचकळशी, पंचकर्म, पंचायतन, सणपंचमी, ऑलिम्पिकमधील पाच रिंग, पंचवार्षिक योजना, पंचामृत, पंचक्रोशी, पंचगव्य, पंचमदा, संत कवी पंचक, पाच सपरस्टार, विद्यार्थी पंचलक्षण अशा विषयांचा वेध घेतल्याने हा अंक वाचनीय ठरतो

संपादक: ऋतुजा पोवळे पाने १४०, किंमत - ८० रुपये

शब्दमल्हार

डॉ. एस. एल. भैरप्पा आणि तबलावादक झाकिर हुसैन यांच्या मुलाखतीची मेजवानी या अंकात आहे. कृष्णात खोत यांच्या 'काळ्यामाळ्या' या आगामी कादंबरीचा काही भाग देण्यात आला आहे. काही नामवंतांनी आपल्या आयुष्याच्या जोडीदाराबाबत सांगितले असून यात क्रिकेटपटू सौरभ गांगुलीची पत्नी डोना गांगुली, अभिनेते दीपक करंजीकर, गायिका आरती अंकलीकर-टिकेकर आदींचा समावेश आहे.

संपादक- स्वानंद बेदरकर किंमत - १३० रुपये

या अंकात दीर्घकथा, कथा, ललित लेख, कविता यासोबतच बाल-युवा साहित्याची मेजवानी यात आहे. भारतीय समाजव्यवस्थेवर पाडणाऱ्या महाराष्ट्रातल्या समाजसुधारकांच्या कार्यावर टाकलेला प्रकाश वैशिष्ट्यपूर्ण आहे. यात महात्मा जोतिराव फुले, डॉ. बाबासाहेब आंबेडकर, स्वातंत्र्यवीर सावरकर, धोंडो केशव कर्वे आणि र. धो. कर्वे, डॉ. नरेंद्र दाभोलकर यांचा समावेश आहे. संपादक: सुनील सुधाकर देशपांडे

मुंबई तरुण भारत

राष्ट्रप्रेम आणि राष्ट्रीयत्व हा 'मुंबई तरुण भारत'च्या यंदाच्या दिवाळी अंकाचा आत्मा म्हणावा लागेल. या अंकातील 'भारताचं या विषयावरचा परिसंवाद वाचकांसाठी पर्वणीच आहे. भारत-चीन यद्धावरील 'जब घायल हुआ हिमालय' हा लेखही लक्षवेधी आहे. त्याशिवाय, 'ईशान्येतील बदलतं राजकारण', '२०३० मधील माध्यमांचा भविष्यवेध', 'मधुमक्षिका संवर्धनाचे 'गोड'से मॉडेल', 'हिमालयांच्या सावलीतील हिमालय' हे लेख वाचनीय आहे.

पाने १६२, किंमत १७५ रुपये

पुण्यनगरी

या अंकात चार वेगवेगळ्या विषयांवरील परिसंवाद आहेत. कट्टर धार्मिकतावाद

शिक्षणाचा, पडद्यावरची स्त्रीप्रतिमा आणि सक्षमीकरण साधणार कधी,

असे परिसंवादाचे चार वेगवेगळे विषय आहेत. त्या त्या क्षेत्रातील तज्ज्ञांनी संबंधित विषयावर मांडणी करून आजच्या काळातील कळीच्या प्रश्नांसंदर्भात दिशादर्शन करण्याचा प्रयत्न केला आहे. बाबासाहेब पुरंदरे, भारती आचरेकर, श्रेया बुगडे, श्रीकांत इंगळहळ्ळीकर आदींनी आपले अवलियेपण सांगितले आहे.

> संपादक: संजय मलमे पाने १५२, किंमत ७५ रुपये.

आकंठ



सतत उत्तम दिवाळी अंक काढणाऱ्या आकंठ ने यंदा काश्मिरी साहित्य विशेषांक काढला आहे. काश्मिरच्या २५ प्रातिनिधीक कथा, तेथील साहित्याचा, लोकजीवन, संस्कृती तसेच लीला काव्य आदींचा परिचय करून देणारे अनेकविध लेख, एक नाटक आणि कविता असा हा अंक संपन्न झाला आहे. प्रत्येक साहित्यरसिकाने वाचावे असे या अंकाचे स्वरूप आहे.

संपादक- रंगनाथ चोरमले पाने २१२ किंमत १०० रुपये

मध्यप्रदेशातील इंदूरहून प्रसिद्ध होणाऱ्या या अंकाचे यंदा सोळावे वर्ष आहे. मंगेश पाडगावकर, सुलभा देशपांडे आणि अरुण टिकेकर यांच्या आठवणी जागवणाऱ्या लेखांबरोबरच कथा, कविता आणि ललितलेख असे वैविध्यपूर्ण साहित्य अंकात आहे. प्रारंभीचे संतापकीय (संपादकीय नव्हे) विशेष उल्लेखनीय.

> संपादक - श्रीकृष्ण बेडेकर, पाने १२०, किंमत १५० रुपये.

साभार पोहोच

- **इापुर्झा :** संपादक निमता कीर, पाने १६६, किंमत १२० रुपये
- पाने १४७, किंमत १५० रुपये 📕 रणांगण : संपादक डॉ. अविनाश
 - गारगोटे, पाने १८५, किंमत ११० रुपये **श्री अक्षरधन :** संपादक सरिता
 - गुजराथी,पाने १६०, किंमत १२० रुपये
 - श्री दीपलक्ष्मी : संपादक हेमंत रायकर, पाने ३३६, किंमत २५० रुपये
 - धगधगती मुंबई : संपादक भीमराव
 - धुळप, पाने ९६, किंमत ८० रुपये साहित्य आभा : संपादक - शारदा जयंत
 - धुळप, पाने १४०, किंमत २०० रुपये **कायस्थ गौरव :** संपादक — मेघन गुप्ते,
 - पाने ६४. **हेमांगी :** संपादक — प्रकाश कुलकर्णी,
 - पाने २३२, किंमत १५० रुपये
 - संपादक: किरण शेलार गार्गी: संपादक श्रीनिवास शिरसेकर,
 - पाने १९६, किंमत १०० रुपये
 - शहर टाइम्स : संपादक शरद नागणे,
 - पाने १२०. किंमत १०० रुपये चंद्रपूर झेप : संपादक – बबन बांगडे,

पाने १९८, किंमत ७० रुपये

Honeywell

Honeywell Automation India Ltd.

CIN: L29299PN1984PLC017951

Phone: +91 20 6603 9400 Fax: +91 20 6603 9800

FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALFYEAR ENDED **SEPTEMBER 30, 2016**

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year t	Previous year ended	
No.		September 30, 2016	June 30, 2016	September 30, 2015	September 30, 2016	September 30, 2015	March 31, 2016
1.	Total Income from operations (Net)	58,918	57,214	51,677	116,132	103,880	222,153
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7,069	5,847	6,208	12,916	12,209	22,616
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7,069	5,847	6,208	12,916	12,209	22,616
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,538	3,819	4,151	8,357	7,902	14,119
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4,192	3,831	4,109	8,023	7,816	13,771
6.	Equity share capital	884	884	884	884	884	884
7.	Earnings per share (EPS) -						
	(a) Basic and Diluted before extraordinary items (Rs.) (Not annualised)	51.33	43.19	46.95	94.52	89.37	159.69
	(b) Basic and Diluted after extraordinary items (Rs.) (Not annualised)	51.33	43.19	46.95	94.52	89.37	159.69

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 09, 2016. The same have also been subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors
- The financial results for the quarter and year to date ended September 30, 2015 and for the year ended March 31, 2016 have been restated to comply with Ind AS to make them comparable
- The Company has only one segment viz. "Automation & Control Systems" as per Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) 108 Operating Segment
- Ms. Sangeet Hunjan has resigned as Company Secretary. The resignation shall be effective close of business hours of November 24, 2016. The Company is in the process of identifying the successor.
- Previous periods/year figures have been regrouped, wherever necessary
- The Company has prepared its first Ind AS compliant Financial Results for the periods commencing April 01, 2016 with restated comparative figures for the year ended March 31, 2016 in compliance with Ind AS. Accordingly, the Opening Balance Sheet, in line with Ind AS transitional provisions, has been prepared as at April 01, 2015, the date of company's transition to Ind AS. In accordance with Ind AS 101 First-time Adoption of Ind AS, the Company has presented a reconciliation from the financial results under Accounting Standards notified under the Companies (Accounting Standards) Rules, 2006 ("Previous GAAP") of the total comprehensive income for the quarter and year to date ended September 30, 2015 and year ended March 31, 2016 and of the equity as on April 01, 2015 and March 31, 2016.

Reconciliation between the financial results as previously reported, referred as 'Previous GAAP' and Ind AS for quarter/year is presented in the table

Reconciliation of the Total Comprehensive Income

	Quarter ended September 30, 2015	Year to date September 30, 2015	Year to date March 31, 2016
Net profit under previous GAAP	4,128	7,849	13,851
Adjustments on account of share based payments, employee benefits and fair valuation	45	98	452
Deferred Tax impact	(22)	(46)	(184)
Net profit for the period	4,151	7,901	14,119
Other Comprehensive income (Net of tax)	(42)	(85)	(348)
Total Comprehensive income under Ind AS	4,109	7,816	13,771

Reconciliation of the equity

	As at March 31, 2016	As at April 01, 2015
Equity as per previous GAAP	100,974	88,187
Proposed dividend	1,064	1,330
Adjustments on account of share based payments, employee benefits and fair valuation	163	144
Equity under Ind As	102,201	89,661

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.honeywellautomationindia.com.

Place: Bangalore Date: November 09, 2016 For HONEYWELL AUTOMATION INDIA LIMITED

Ashish Gaikwad Managing Director

Regd. Office: 56 & 57, Hadapsar Industrial Estate, Pune 411 013 E-mail: HAIL.InvestorServices@Honeywell.com | Website: www.honeywellautomationindia.com



PIDILITE INDUSTRIES LIMITED











EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30.09.2016

									(₹ In crores)
Sr. No.	Faiticulais	Quarter ended		Six Months ended		Quarter ended		Six Months ended	
		30.09.2016	30.09.2015	30.09.2016	30.09.2015	30.09.2016	30.09.2015	30.09.2016	30.09.2015
		Standalone				Consolidated			
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations	1,328.26	1,246.08	2,817.60	2,637.33	1,529.51	1,403.12	3,220.82	2,960.56
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	314.72	278.04	700.68	595.11	320.88	293.24	709.60	622.25
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	314.72	278.04	700.68	595.11	320.88	293.24	709.60	622.25
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	226.16	193.15	498.54	419.58	231.23	204.36	503.38	438.92
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	226.05	193.12	498.35	419.41	231.12	204.33	503.19	438.75
6	Equity Share Capital	51.27	51.27	51.27	51.27	51.27	51.27	51.27	51.27
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each)								
	Basic:	@ 4.41	@ 3.77	@ 9.72	@ 8.18	@ 4.50	@ 3.95	@ 9.77	@ 8.51
	Diluted:	@ 4.41	@ 3.77	@ 9.72	@ 8.18	@ 4.50	@ 3.95	@ 9.76	@ 8.50

@ For the period only and not annualised.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Six Months ended Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website www.pidilite.com

Place: Mumbai

Date: 9th November, 2016

Bharat Puri **Managing Director**

Regd. Office: 7th Floor, Regent Chambers, Jamnalal Bajaj Marg, 208, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021. Tel No.: 91 22 2835 7000 Fax: 91 22 2835 6007 Email address: investor.relations@pidilite.co.in Website: www.pidilite.com CIN: L24100MH1969PLC014336